



hvn

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1744 OF 2017**

Shri Dattatray Shamrao Mohite .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Sajveev Padam for the petitioner.

Ms. R.M. Shinde, AGP for respondent nos. 1 to 3 State.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &  
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.  
DATED : FEBRUARY 09, 2017.**

**P.C.**

Not on board. In view of the urgency, taken on production board.

Heard on the question of admission. Issue notice to respondents. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 3. Steps be taken for service of notice on respondent nos. 4 to 7 within two weeks. In addition, humdast is also permitted. List the matter as per CMIS date.

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)****(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)**