



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1744 OF 2017

Shri. Dattatray Shamrao Mohite ...Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through The ...Respondent  
Principal Secretary, Higher Edu. Dept. And Ors.

Shri Sanjeev Prataprao Kadam, Adv. For Petitioner  
Ms Nisha Mehera, AGP for State.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &  
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

**DATE : 21st March, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Await Service for Respdent Nos. 4 to 7. Stand over as per  
CMIS date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**