



Anand

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1744 OF 2017

Dattatraya Shamrao Mohite .Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & ors. .Respondents

None for Petitioner

Mr. N. K. Rajpurohit, AGP, for Respondent – State

CORAM : S. C. GUPTE &
SURENDRA P TAVADE, JJ.

DATE : 23 FEBRUARY 2021

(THROUGH VIDEOCONFERENCING)

P. C.

. None for Petitioner.

2. Stand over to 10 March 2021.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.)

(S.C.GUPTE, J.)