



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1744 OF 2017

Shri. Dattatray Shamrao Mohite ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through The ...RESPONDENT  
Principal Secretary, Higher Edu. Dept. And Ors.

Mr. Sanjeev P. Kadam for Petitioner

Mr. Rui A. Rodrigues for Res No. 4

Mr. N. K. Rajpurohit, AGP for State/Respondent

Mr. S. R. Ganbavale for Res No. 6 & 7

Mr. Vikram Walawakar for Res no. 5

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.B. SHUKRE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP, JJ

**DATE :** 6th April, 2022

**P.C. :**

Not before the Bench of which Justice G. A. Sanap is a  
member.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**