



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No.1744 of 2017

Shri Dattatray Shamrao Mohite ... Petitioner.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

Ms. Aditi Rajput i/b. Mr. Sanjeev P. Kadam for the Petitioner.

Mr. Kush M. Lahankar with Mr. Shrikrishna R. Ganbavale for
Respondent Nos.6 and 7.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues for Respondent No.4.

Mr. Vikram N. Walawalkar a/w. Ms. Sayali S. Gangal for Respondent
No.5.

Mr. K.S. Thorat, 'B' Panel Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 07 August 2024.

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2024.08.08
15:01:51
+0530

P.C. :

Inspite of order dated 12 July 2024 reply is not filed by
respondent Nos.6 and 7. Again time is sought. Stand over to **3
September 2024.**

2. If reply is not filed by Respondent Nos.6 and 7 within period
of two weeks, the Court will proceed on the basis that Respondent
Nos.6 and 7 are accepting the pleadings in the petition.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)