



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1744 OF 2017

Shri. Dattatray Shamrao Mohite ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through The ...RESPONDENT  
Principal Secretary, Higher Edu. Dept. And Ors.

Mr. Sanjeev P. Kadam for the Petitioner

Mr B V Samant, Addl. GP a/w

Ms Pooja Joshi Deshpande, AGP for State R No.1 to 3

Mr.Rui Rodrigues for Respondent No.4- UGC

Mr.Vikram N. Walawalkar for Respondent No.5- University

Mr Narendra V Bandiwadekar, Sr Adv a/w

Mr.Shrikrishna R. Ganbavale for Respondent Nos. 6  
&7-Management

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

**DATE :** 9th September, 2024

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 18/09/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**