



VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1744 OF 2017

VAIBHAV  
RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Digitally signed by  
VAIBHAV RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2026.03.18  
17:54:20 +0530

Dattatray Shamrao Mohite ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Aarya V. Ambulkar, i/by Mr. Sanjeev Kadam, Senior  
Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for the State.

Mr. Jainendra Sheth for respondent No.4 (through  
V.C.).

Ms. Siddheshwari R. Chavan i/by Mr. Vikram N.  
Walawalkar for respondent No.5.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI &  
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED : MARCH 17, 2026

**P.C.:**

1. Mr. Sheth, learned Advocate, appears on behalf of respondent No.4 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama.
2. Time, as prayed for, is granted.
3. Stand over to **15th April 2026**.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE) (MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)