



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1744 OF 2017**

Shri. Dattatray Shamrao MohitePetitioner
Vs.
The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Aarya V. Ambulkar, adv. for the Petitioner.
Mr. Shrikrishna Ganbavale, i/b Ms. Shruti Jadhav and Ms. Ankita Harpude, adv. for the Respondent.
Ms. Gracy Saldanha, adv. for Respondent No.5 and 6.

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**

DATED: 27th APRIL 2026

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel for Respondent Nos.6 and 7 is present.
2. The Petitioner seeks a direction to Respondent Nos.1 to 3 to include his name in the online salary payment system.
3. The learned AGP submits that, in terms of the Government Resolution dated 19th April, 1997, salary can be released online only to admissible and sanctioned teaching faculty. The Petitioner's appointment was purely temporary.
4. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to take instructions. Time is granted.



5. List on **6th May, 2026.**

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)